LIABILITY RELEASE

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Holt Family Tour, sponsored by Holt International Children's Services, Inc. ("Holt"), the undersigned acknowledges and agrees to the following provisions of this release.

- 1. Holt is hereby released and held harmless from any and all liability, claims, or demands for damages arising out of any personal injury, sickness, death, loss of property, property damage, or any other costs or expenses incurred by the undersigned, during the course of, as the result of, or in any way connected with the undersigned's participation in the Holt Family tour, whether such damages, costs, or expenses may arise out of the negligence or carelessness of Holt or otherwise.
- 2. This release extends to and includes all directors, employees, agents, principles, contractors, representatives, successors, assignees, sponsors, volunteers, associates, affiliates, attorneys, and insurers of Holt; to all other persons and entities subject to liability derived from the conduct of Holt; and to any vicarious liability of Holt based on the conduct of any other person or entity.
- 3. This release is binding upon the family, estate, heirs, representatives, successors, assigns, officers, agents, and employees of the undersigned.
- 4. The undersigned acknowledges that participation in the Holt Family tour involves travel to and in the Philippines, which may involve risks and hardships, foreseen and unforeseen including but not limited to risks of disease, illness, medical problems, insufficient medical care, crime, political instability, etc. The undersigned acknowledges that participation in the Holt Family Tour is voluntary, and agrees to assume all risks in connection with participation in the Holt Family tour, whether such risks are foreseen or unforeseen.
- 5. The undersigned has had a recent medical examination, or otherwise has good reason to believe that he or she is physically fit and capable to participate in the Holt Family Tour in Philippines, and assumes the responsibility of fitness and capability to participate in the Holt Family Tour. The undersigned further agrees that the rendering of any medical or other services to the undersigned by, or at the instance, of Holt, or any of the persons or entities described in paragraph 2, above, does not constitute a

waiver or an admission of liability to provide or to continue to provide any such services.

- 6. The undersigned further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless of Holt and all persons or entities described in paragraph 2, above, from any loss, liability, damage, expense, or cost to Holt, such persons or entities, might incur as the result of the undersigned's participation in the Holt Family Tour.
- 7. The undersigned expressly agrees that the foregoing release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of Oregon, and that if any portion of it is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself and Holt and/or its affiliated organizations. I sign this document voluntarily, of my free will. In doing so, I am not relying on any representations, statements, or inducements other than those that appear in writing in this release.

Typed or printed name of tour participa	ant	Date
Signature of tour participant (or parent	if under 18)	
State of)		
)		
County of)		
CUDSCRIBED TO DECORE ME this	day of	20
SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME this	day or	
at		
at		<u> </u>
(title of officer)	(signature of officer)	-
((2-8	
My commission expires:		